FORM PTO-1596 RI 05-18-1	1998 (EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC			
	Description of the second transfer of the sec			
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼ 1007111				
To the Louisiana Confitting Store of Latering and Confitting Store	attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):			
Sean Terence Brooks	Name: Long Manufacturing Ltd.			
	Internal Address:			
A STATE OF THE STA				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🖄 No	- 18 - R			
3. Nature of conveyance: MRD 4-22-98	000 44			
	Street Address: 656 Kerr St.,			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
• •				
Other	CMy: Oakville,Ontario StateCAN ZIPL6K3E4			
Execution Date: December 5, 1997	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, if	he execution date of the application is: March 26, 1998			
A. Patent Application No.(6)	B. Palent No.(6)			
09/064217	COPY			
Additional numbers atta	ached? 🗆 Yee 🔊 No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barrigar & Moss	Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Dailigal & Moss				
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
	☐ Enclosed			
- ** · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 2 Robert Speck Parkway,	8. Deposit account number:			
#901	13-4764			
Mississauga	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account			
City: Ontario State: CAN ZIP:L4Z1H8 DO NOT USE				
14/1996 ISHABAZZ 00000003 134764 09964217				
FC1581 40.00 CH				
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. 	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true сору			
W. Dennis Moss, #27,749	April 20/98			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Do not detect	нив ротон			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover shee	et information to:			
Commissioner of i Box Assignments Washington, D.C.	Patents and Trademarks			
Public burden reporting for this sample cover she document to be recorded, including time for review and completing and reviewing the sample cover she to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and B Washington, D.C. 20503.	teet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per wing the document and gathering the data needed, et. Send comments regarding this burden estimate f information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, audget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), PATENT			
	REEL: 9164 FRAME: 0382			

BARRIGAR & MOSS WORLDWIDE

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sean Terence Brooks, (hereinafter referred to as BROOKS) whose full post office address is 2551 Advent Court, Mississauga, Ontario, Canada, L5T 1R6, has invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled:

BAFFLE INSERT FOR HEAT EXCHANGERS

as fully described and claimed in an application for Canadian Patent filed on September 11,1997nder Serial No. 2,215,172;

AND WHEREAS, the invention was made by BROOKS during the course of his employment with Long Manufacturing Ltd., whose full post office address is 656 Kerr Street, Oakville, Ontario, Canada, L6K 3E4;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to him in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, BROOKS hereby confirms that he has sold, assigned, and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Long Manufacturing Ltd., its successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to said invention for Canada, the United States of America and all other countries, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be obtained for said invention;

AND BROOKS hereby covenants and agrees to do all such things and to execute without further consideration such further assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required to obtain Letters Patent for said invention and vest the same in Long Manufacturing Ltd., its successors and assigns;

AND BROOKS hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to Long Manufacturing Ltd. the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and

PATENT REEL: 9164 FRAME: 0383 to the same, for its sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by him had this Assignment and sale not been made;

AND BROOKS hereby authorizes and empowers said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any applications for patent or other form of protection for said invention filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from him, and BROOKS hereby assigns to said assignee all his said right to claim such priority in any country from said patent applications;

AND BROOKS hereby authorizes and grants to the firm BARRIGAR & MOSS of 2 Robert Speck Parkway, Suite 901, Mississauga, Ontario, Canada, L4Z 1H8, the power to insert on this Assignment such further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the patent regulations of any country for recordation of this document.

Executed at Mississauga, Ontario, Canada, effective the 5% day of $\frac{1997}{1997}$.

Sean Terence Brooks

PATENT REEL: 9164 FRAME: 0384

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

Before me this _	5th	day of	Decemb	<i>per</i> 1997
personally appeared Se	an Terence	Brooks t	o me known	and known to
me to be the individu	al describe	ed in the	e foregoing	g Assignment,
who in my presence exe	cuted this	Assignm	ent and who	by me being
sworn did acknowledge	that he e	xecuted	this Assig	nment as his
free act and deed.		-		
		以人		<u> </u>
Notary Public				

F:\DOCS\PAT\WDM\5350ASS.WLD

RECORDED: 04/22/1998

PATENT REEL: 9164 FRAME: 0385